
  

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_Firefighters_belts_and_personal_equipment 

                                          

                                                                                                        
 

 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

“Supply of firefighters belts and personal equipment for forest fires” 

 

Sofia and Haskovo, Republic of Bulgaria 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

11.06.2018, CB005.1.11.005-SUP2-R2   

3. Lot number and lot title 

NA 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: 198301-641/22.08.2018, Amount: 18 205,20 EUR excluding VAT (21 846,24 EUR including 

VAT) 

5. Date of award of the contract 

22.08.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

    1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Olymp Safety Equipment, 11 Polkovnik Hristo Arnaudov Str., 1582, Sofia, Bulgaria 

8. Duration of contract 

3 months 

9. Contracting Authority  



  

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en_Firefighters_belts_and_personal_equipment 

Directorate General Fire Safety and Civil Protection, 171 A Pirotska str., Sofia, Bulgaria 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an 

Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) and signed grant contract in frame of the program Interreg – IPA 

Bulgaria – Turkey Cross-Border Cooperation Programme 2014-2020. 


